
NORTH CHESHIRE
M E T H O D I S T  C I R C U I T

North Cheshire Circuit Calendar

APR

11
Midweek Communion Service
Thursday 11th April 2024 @ 11:30am
Tarvin Methodist Church

APR

16
Circuit Finance Meeting
Tuesday 16th April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Helsby MC

APR

18
Local Preachers Meeting
Thursday 18th April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Caldy Valley Neighbourhood Church CH3 5PR

APR

28
Easter Offering Circuit Service
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Kelsall Methodist Church

MAY

2
Soup Lunch
Thursday 2nd May 2024 @ 12:00pm
The Hurst, Kingsley MC

MAY

5
Afternoon Tea
Sunday 5th May 2024 @ 2:30pm
Christleton MC

On the first Sunday of each month, between October and May, Christleton
Methodist Church host a Afternoon Tea.  This takes place in the School Room
between 2.30pm and 4.30pm.  Everyone welcome.  Donations go to the Hospice
of the Good Shepherd.

MAY

9
Midweek Communion Service
Thursday 9th May 2024 @ 11:30am
Tarvin Methodist Church

MAY

11
The Beloved Son
Saturday 11th May 2024 @ 3:00pm
Wesley Church Centre

MAY

12
Souper Soup Lunch
Sunday 12th May 2024 @ 12:15pm
Saltney Methodist Church

Donations in aid of Christian Aid.

MAY

15
Circuit Leadership Team meeting
Wednesday 15th May 2024 @ 7:30pm

JUN

9
MHA Sunday
Sunday 9th June 2024 @ 10:30am

JUN

13
Midweek Communion Service
Thursday 13th June 2024 @ 11:30am
Tarvin Methodist Church

JUN

18
Circuit Meeting
Tuesday 18th June 2024 @ 7:30pm

JUL

11
Midweek Communion Service
Thursday 11th July 2024 @ 11:30am
Tarvin Methodist Church
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